





11-PIL.2003.2023

2024:BHC-OS:15160-DB

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE: APRIL 21, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Ms. Gonsalvez, learned *Amicus Curiae* submits that she has prepared a chart along with compilation; however, she submits that the same would be submitted during the course of the day. The same be submitted during the course of the day and copies of the same be given to the petitioner in-person as well as the respondents so as to enable them to make submissions.
- 2.** Place the matters on 28<sup>th</sup> April 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**